Calibration pot assembly.
Original Piher potentiometer: 	PC-16SHIP06104A202012.0
Piher recommended alternative: 	PC-16SH10IP06104A2020IMTA
Part description and source.
Description Part number Viamed stock reference  Source  Order code  Cost
Potentiometer PC-16SH10IP06104A2020IMTA Farnell 445-2884 1.86(1 —9)
Molex 3 way terminal
housing with locking ramp

— Operating temperature**: —25°C + 70°C (-13°F +158°F)
*Others upon request 	 ** Up to 85°C depending on application
HOW TO ORDER
PC-16 	D 1  203  1
Value
101 = 1000
263 = 26 K
564 = 560 K
565 = 5M
(See note 4)
A = Linear
B = Log.
C = Alog.
(See note 10)
Others tapers on request
I 2020  1
Tolerance
2020 = +/- 20%
3030 = +/- 30%
(See note 5)
STANDARD
10 	I
Serie 	Mounting style 	Terminals
_
PC-16 	H= Horizontal 	I = PCB
V = Vertical 	C = Solder Lugs
(See note 1)
S =Single 	Bushing diameter 	1\4 , 11
T =Triple
C =Quad.
D =Tandem
07 = M7
Model
SC = Bushless 	17)2
10 = M10 	P01
MO4
MO6
MO7
M'17
Moo nnto ")1
OPTIONAL EXTRAS
Mounting brackets 	Switch
M1 	1= PCB
M2 	C = Solder lugs
(See note 7)
(See note 9)
Stereo ma dB
=
L  Nuts & Washers
4D = 4dB
60 = 6dB 	-TA = loose nut & washer
(See note 8) 	  MTAassembled nut &
notes 6,9) 	 washer
-T- = loose nut
MT- = assembled nut
(See note 3) 	 !ULU
NOTES: 	(1) Mounting style: Type "V" is only available in model "S" potentiometer and with printed circuit terminals.
(2) Bushings:  Type "10" has two paralell flat surfaces for avoiding rotation. Bushless option only available for single model.
(3) M07 shaft is only available with M10 bushing. --- = no shaft
(4) Value: • Code: 10 	1 	100
T Number of zeros
N.- 2 first digits of the value.
• In models "D", "T", "C", with different values, they will be asked by drawings.
(5) Tolerance (non standard), upon request. 	Example: +7%Code: 07 05
T  	 negative tolerance
(6) Shaft special length: 	  positive tolerance
• Only for special length and plain shafts (not knurled). Example: Shaft 06.35 L= 24.5 M07 	24.5
• NOTE: Maximun length recommended: L = 45 	 I 	 special length
(7) Mounting brackets: Only applicable for model "S", mounting "H" and without switch. 	 l• shafts
(8) Stereo matching: not available for single models. Maximun will be: • 3dB for model "D" •4dB for model "r •6dB for model "C"